
LA TIMBROLOGIE 

Pierre-Michel Dupuis, président d'honneur SLT

   



La Timbrologie

La Timbrologie



Concernant l'Assemblée générale ordinaire (page2)

(journal philatélique
Suisse)

La Timbrologie







dit Jack ou Roro

           Salvatore Cassata 
          Vice-président / secrétaire de la SLT





La Timbrologie







Salle Rosa Luxembourg

Salle Jean Jaurès Thème : UPU 1924

Salle Jean Jaurès  Thème : Le courrier transatlantique aux siècles passés 

Salle Jean Jaurès  Thème et conférencier à déterminer

Histoire postale de Neuchâtel 1ère
 partie Maison du Peuple de Renens, Rue de Crissier 
 6, 1020 Renens, 1er étage, salle Gloor à 19h30

Mai
 son du Peuple de Renens, Rue de Crissier 6, 1er
 étage, salle Gloor à 19h30

Maison du Peuple de 
 Renens, Rue de Crissier 6, 1er étage, salle Gloor à 
 19h30



MAISON FONDÉE EN 1919

LA PLUS ANCIENNE MAISON SUISSE DE VENTES 

AUX ENCHÈRES DE TIMBRES-POSTE

NOS VENTES AUX ENCHÈRES 
SE DÉROULENT DEUX FOIS 
PAR ANNÉE

2 au 7 JUIN 2025
24 au 29 NOVEMBRE 2025

Notre concept de vente aux enchères se 

base sur des prix de départ, pas de réseves ni 

estimations. C’est un concept transparent qui 

attire des clients du monde entier. La plupart de 

nos acheteurs sont nos fournisseurs de demain 

car ils savent que nous agissons différemment.

Si vous désirez un catalogue spécial pour 

votre collection qui sera envoyé par la poste 

à tous nos clients, parlez-en nous avec nous!

OU VISITEZ WWW.CORINPHILA.CH

CONTACTEZ-NOUS

Antoine Clavel

Jonas Hällström RDP

THE CORINPHILA GAZETTE
THE LATEST NEWS FROM CORINPHILA AUKTIONEN VOLUME |JUNE|NUMBER 

READ
MORE

Offered by 
Corinphila 
2024–2025 
p. 6–8

Philatelic.Experts 
p. 4–5

Through the 
Eyes of the 
Webcam 
p. 2–3

CHF 145.000!
p. 3

Prices Realized
from our 

Auction Event Week 
3–8 June 2024 

in Zürich

Antoine Clavel
Managing Director

clavel@corinphila.ch

P. +41 79 825 92 49

Jonas Hällström
Managing Director

hallstrom@corinphila.ch

P. +49 151 2818 27 81

, (+%) Buyers 
from  (+%) Different 
Country Destinations

Further to our Auction 
Event Week in Zürich 
3–8 June, we are pleased 

to report strong results and an 
increasing market for us. We 
use to say in our communi-
cation that we have the most 
extensive community of buyers. 
This time 1,495 buyers from 76 
different country destinations
participated. Our community 
increased with +167 buyers 
compared with the November 
sales, some of them are located 
at +13 new countries: Alba-
nia, Cyprus, Estonia, Georgia, 
Ghana, Gibraltar, Kuwait, Ma-
laysia, Mauritius, Nepal, Qatar, 

Saudi Arabia, and Sri Lanka.
Why is this important to share? 

We know that if you are a 
buyer today, you are a poten-
tial consignor tomorrow. You 
should know the strengths of 
Corinphila. The strength which 
matters most is the community 
of buyers.

The prices realized for the 
twelve sales 321–332 are at-
tached, and they prove many 
very strong prices again. 

As most of our buyers are fol-
lowing the LIVE sales online 

from a laptop, tablet, smart 
phone, or some even on a 
wide screen, we asked one of 
them to present his experi-
ences. Read Michael Burzan’s 
webcam perspective in the 
GAZETTE: Through the Eyes 
of the Webcam.

We have already started to look 
ahead – the next Auction Event 
Week takes place 25–30 No-
vember 2024. You are always 
invited and welcome to Corin-
phila. If you want to consign 
with us, get in contact with us 
today. We are open for consign-
ments until 6 September.

JH

The sales again caught attention from attending guests and buyers being 
present in the auction room. At Corinphila we are fortunate that we have the 
cantonal officer (“Stadtammann”) on the right side at the podium, aside the 
auctioneer, during the whole auction. The officer supervises the auction perfor-
mances, and it should be perceived as a quality assurance which is unique for 
canton Zürich and the auctions at Corinphila.

THE CORINPHILA GAZETTE
VOLUME |AUGUST|NUMBER THE LATEST NEWS FROM CORINPHILA AUKTIONEN

READ
MORE

Sell your 
Collection with us
p. 2

Silver Jubilee 
1999–2024
p. 9

Stamp Auction
Catalogues
p. 6

The KOOYONG 
COLLECTION
p. 14

We are Always Open 
for Your Consignment

We are the international 
Show Partner to The Royal 
Philatelic Society London.

We are the Main Sponsor 
to the exhibition.

We are Sponsor 
to the exhibition.

We are the Main Partner 
to the exhibition.

15–18 August

12–15 September
17–20 October

23–26 October
24–26 October
5–7 December

Great American Stamp Show 2024 (GASS), 
Hartford, USA
Canberra Stamp Show, Canberra 2024, Australia
HAFNIA International Stamp Exhibition 2024, 
Copenhagen, Denmark
STAMPEX 2024, London, United Kingdom
ULM Stamp Fair 2024, Ulm, Germany
MonacoPhil 2024, Monte-Carlo, Monaco

If you want to meet with us and talk about your role as a buyer, 
or consignor, we will have a booth at the following exhibitions 
in the near future:

We can take consignments to the next sales until 6 September 2024.

 You are Invited 
to Consign with 
Us Continuously
This is Our Call to the Auction Event 
Week 25–30 November in Zürich

We advertise, sponsor and partner frequently 
more than most others in this industry

Antoine Clavel
Managing Director

clavel@corinphila.ch

P. +41 79 825 92 49

Jonas Hällström RDP

Managing Director

hallstrom@corinphila.ch

P. +49 151 2818 27 81

As you know, we want to 
make a difference. If your 
consignment needs an auc-
tion catalogue presentation, 
you will get one with us. We 

• We operate in a network, 
having the largest commu-
nity of buyers in the industry

• When selling your collection, 
our network of buyers makes 
a difference for you

• Give us a ring at 
+ 41 44 389 91 91

• Or email at 
info@corinphila.ch

• Our commitments with you 
are made in writing, as you 
will get a contract with us

present all material in a stamp 
auction catalogue and we 
physically print all catalogues 
and ship them to the buyers’ 
destinations all over the world. 

The future of the philatelic enterprise is important for us and for your collection too!

This is a traditional concept 
we have operated since 1919, 
and continue to do so 105 
years later.

Invitation to Consign!

THE CORINPHILA GAZETTE
VOLUME |NOVEMBER|NUMBER THE LATEST NEWS FROM CORINPHILA AUKTIONEN

READ
MORE

Sweden
‘Queen’s Letters’
on Offer
p. 5

The Sawaya 
Collection part I 
on Offer
p. 7

Western Australia 
Inverted Swan
on Offer
p. 6

The Brian 
Moorhouse Estate
Final offer
p. 11

We are the international 
Show Partner to The Royal 
Philatelic Society London.

We have a booth and will 
organise Corinphila & Köhler 

Summit Program (19 February).

We are Sponsor 
to the exhibition.

We are the Main Partner 
to the exhibition.

We advertise, sponsor and partner frequently 
more than most others in this industry

Antoine Clavel
Managing Director

clavel@corinphila.ch

P. +41 79 825 92 49

Jonas Hällström RDP

Managing Director

hallstrom@corinphila.ch

P. +49 151 2818 27 81The future of the philatelic enterprise is important for us and for your collection too!

Our Auction Event Week 
takes place in Zürich
22, 25–30 November: Welcome!

| Beresford-Wylie | BESANÇON | Bollen |Brandsma |
| Carnio | ‘CRAIG Y PENMAEN’ | ’DR THOMAS & Debney |
| Gillberg | Heimbüchler | Hørlyck | ’KOOYONG’ | Miller |

| Moorhouse | Rietz | ‘SAWAYA’| Schäfer Sr. | Simpson |

In the latest GAZETTE
(6–2024) we presented the 
article about Stamp Auction 
Catalogues. The article was 
prepared from the presentation 
we gave at the 3rd Crawford 
Festival in London. At the 
same event, a specialist panel 
with representatives from five 
different auction houses dis-
cussed about the future, and a 
concluding statement is: 

Specialist auction houses have 
a place, even though numbers 
are reducing. The industry is 
changing and not all auction 
houses offer the same service. 
If an item doesn’t need a cat-
alogue, it may not need an 

auction house. Why not use 
eBay, and ‘do it yourself’ for 
less significant material?

We are now calling again to an 
exciting Auction Event Week 
in Zürich from 22, 25–30 No-
vember. We are again entrusted 
to offer more than 7,000+ lots, 
which are presented in not less 
than 14 individual volumes. 
This number of volumes is a 
record for us and proves the 
statement from the stamp 
Crawford Festival that signif-
icant material need printed 
auction catalogues, being 
shipped to their destinations 
with buyers all over the world. 
No other auction house in our 

enterprise offer the same, and 
thanks to your commitments 
to work with us, as buyers 
or consignors, our goal is to 
continue these performances 
going forward.

As you know, we print all our 
auction catalogues. Everything 
we offer is presented accord-
ingly. Our special catalogues 
this time again are impressive. 
They reflect the diversities 
in both philately and postal 
history. The Name Sales are 
extending existing “rolls” with 
provenances at future auctions.

22–24 November
5–7 December
17–22 February
25–27 April
7-11 May
14–17 May

CHICAGOPEX 2024, Chicago, USA
MonacoPhil 2024, Monte-Carlo, Monaco
URUGUAY 2025, Montevideo, Uruguay
WESTPEX 2025, San Fransisco, USA
EuroPhilEx BIRMINGHAM 2025, Birmingham, UK
BERNABA 2025, Bern, Swizerland

If you want to meet with us 
and talk about your role as a 
buyer, or consignor, we will 
have a booth at the following 
exhibitions in the near future:

You Need to Find the 
Needle in the Haystack!
We present 14 volumes of 
catalogues (a “haystack”). In 
total it is 7038 lots! To find 
Your lots to buy (the “needle”): 
You Need to Find the Needle 
in the Haystack! 

Use the Online Auction Cat-
alogue and the Search Engine 
to find your areas of interests. 
Many areas appear multiple 
times in different volumes
(special sale catalogues).

The sole recorded usage of the US 1847 10 c. black to the Netherlands:
Used 13 January 1848, tied by blue PAID handstamp, postmarked 
PHILADELPHIA, with sender’s “Liverpool Steamer Caledonia / from Boston, Jan 
15# route directive. AMSTERDAM arriving cds. 
Notes: Illustrated in “The United States 1847 Issues: A Cover Census” by 
Thomas Alexander. Provenance: Gross (2019); Hackmey (2010); LeBow 
(2004). Appears in sale 340. The Bouwe Brandsma Collection. Lot #6194 

A very rare stamp: The 1880 1 s. 
orange-brown, Plate 13, wmk. Spray, 
lettered RB, an unused example of ex-
cellent centering and good colour, vari-
ety “Watermark Inverted”. Appears in 
sale 337. The ‘BESANÇON’ Collec-
tion. Lot #4055

CORINPHILA
AUKTIONEN AG
WIESENSTR 8 · 8032 ZURICH

SWITZERLAND

+41- 44 - 38 99 191
www.corinphila.ch


